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INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT: Fill in blocks A, B, C. and F on this page. List vour main ancestral line vn pages 2
and 3, beginning with yourself as #!. Type or handprint all informacion. A check for $30.00 must accompany the

application.
Applicant’'s Name Streel Addraess County

A ] Sexy rranso Tpmtes fo el S TEEE LakeTIn LK Ae.ené
Full name of Husband or Wife Town State | Zip
Wongrer it 16 Foriéll 7 s CA | 262

ANCESTORS OF THE APPLICANT WHO WERE SETTLED IN OHIO BEFORE 1820:

B |

Year First County First State or Country
NAME OF ANCESTOR proved In proved in Ancestor came
Ohio Ohio from
A aEL _'_r'j":"f'}"? AL ) S 57 Wi 7 LA
.r',t-.:"-fff Frd A -;Jr";’?_?.{ C_F-‘r _,/_LF::_ ',:" _F=wrZir ___-_‘_',-"f_-- LD DSE .‘___.-

My Ohio Genealogical Soclety

State Dues are paid for the year (775

rFRD e
N

e LD}

State Society
verification

B

0.G.5. USE ONLY

PROVED ANCESTORS:

— R0 ot bt W

County Society First Families
of Chio Committee Chairman

APPROVED BY:

F 1 FILEER IN BY APPLICANT

rrﬂ
I
oA

Ihype o prin

Name (22 pa4€ Co

County
Society Name €L OGS

| G | 0.G.S. USE ONLY
First Families

of Ohio Number
Date Application
Received
Acceptance Date
Fee Received?

Date

0.G.S, State Society First Families
of Ohio Committee Chairman

Dae

0.G.5. Bowrd of Trustees Chairman

Dare
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This application, information, and all supporting documents and data become the property of the OHIO
GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY.

SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE FIRST FAMILIES OF OHIO

Any member of the OHIO GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY who is a direct descendent of an individual
who settled in the Area now encompassed by The State of Ohio before 1820, may become 2 member of
THE FIRST FAMILIES OF OHIO on the acceptance of an application with proof of such descent
and the payment of a $30.00 application fee. This application must first be accepted by THE FIRST
FAMILIES OF OHIO Committee or the Genealogical Committee of the local chapter, if such exists
in the applicant’s county, and then by the State FIRST FAMILES OF OHIO Committee, and finally
by the OH10 GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY Board of Trustees. If no chapter exists in the applicant’s
county, or if the applicant is an out-of-state resident, then the application will go directly to the State
FIRST FAMILIES OF OH10 Committee.

Give volume and page for book references and include a copy machine, photo, or other facsimile copy of the
pertinent pages, and of all published or unpublished records used for proof. Typed, handprinied, or written
capies of documents, not certified as'True Copies’, are not accepiable as proof. Published or manuseript material
authored by the applicant or his family will not of themselves be accepied as proof. Information for additional
ancestral lines may be included on blank pages, showing the tie-in ro the lines on the basic application. If more
than two lines are submitted, please include an ancestral chari to show the inter-connections. Only blood lines are
ageceprable.

Authorities as 1o settlement in Ohio prior to 1820, upon whom eligibility is claimed:

#3 = f - ; . 7 - = - -
DAt WARLS ) a2 Mozt [701C5 paged s £E€rany
— _._-.-.__,—;_I——_.____\_\_‘_'_'___\_‘?_\_

- e == H ay - J aa ) =
P e R Pl i,"_l AR L £ . T -fr:'__,-f.q_f TN SalP.
- r 7 7
S B Centrer . LAy T’ Jraex (o Gl = 225
F r

Authorities as to descent; (List and include facsimile copies as stated above)
Each step must be proved, _— CF Afdendy 4 boetd

7.

L, do hereby swear that the statements set forth in
this application, are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Applicant Date
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January 11, 1995

Mr-. Raymond J. Porter
17662 Loretta Dr.
Tustin, CA F2680

Dear Mr. Porter,

Thank you for your correspondence of December 21, 1994,
It was forwarded to us by the Stark CTountly Frobate Qourt as
we have the early courthouse records i cur collec bion,

The indices to the Stark County probate aind will records
doun't show a Lemuil STOKES or a Daniel WARREN. Neither do
the Stark County Cemetery Records 1B0%-17CC. ' also checked
the book Qhio Wills & Estates tao 1850: A Index by Carol. W,
Bell. Again, there was no Lemuil STOKES. Thire was one
Daniel WARREN in Licking Co. whose will was probated in 1344,
You might contact the Licking Co. Probale Cuurlt tc see if
this is the one you want.

Ernclozed is a copy of the marriage record you requested
for Daniel WARREN and Matilds STOKES. Alszo snclosed 1s a
photocopy requisition form for the regord.  Pleass sign the

form, and return it to me with & cheol made oot Lo the
library for the proper amcunt. ’

I hope this will help you. TF I
assistance, please let me know.

can e of any fature

Sincerely,

Miss lauren M. Landis
Genealoyy Division

Genealogy Division  Stark County District Library
715 Market Avenue North Canton, Ohio 44702 (216) 452-0665




Genealogy Collection 1
Humanities Department -
Stark County District Library  #
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on the ' : in the year of Our Lord
ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AN, ENTY Fi 50.9. AT CHICAGO, /LLINOIS
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Ju g{n he City Court of De Kalb, I1l, £
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STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH - DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS

' -
1. PLACE OF BIRTH sgistration | STATE OF ILLINOIS 7
Connty 'of Dist. Ne ok Dipulata! of Public Health « Divislon of \'IE.I Suﬂn AL

o { ] 0 CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH

termma, gt lﬂBIg-bln Dist. No 51558

ﬁt’:&“iﬂJCAGO LYING-IN HOSP_I'ML, Ward. e Hosgital

{Conmecutiva No.)

m blrth cecurred Io hﬂliﬂl.ll or inetltution, glve
ity DRI lumnd ? street mod oumber,

bild Im Dot yet pamed, make

lupulrmruul report, an dfrmt_d_

[|_2. PULL RAME OF CHiLD. Ae ) =
3. Sex of Child | t4 Twin, Triplet, or l 5. Hunhrli order| 8, Legitimate? 7. Dats o

alh"""__ birth ?->'LA-'—1.,’"
' {To Ls aoawered )'l 2 birth 41 , 15—
}”—" n";:un.lqu},rth e evest of © {(dMonth) (Day) {Tear)
FATHER n
8. Full 14. Full Maldea

Moms v g Pmﬁm

9 HuIn‘u:-
0. Addres) 5=

10, E-I{H : 1L A fi I| last
T b IHu_.h-E..'L

12. Birtkplaes (City or Pln

(Name Etate, If (o T, {Nameo Btate, If lo T, B)ueen

l 2 ¢ . Abiten s et (Name Country, M Forelfn)auem s Rl g bl e b el | 5
13. {Dﬁ:::g:llim 19. Oceopaticon
[MNature of lodustry)

20, Number of thldrl: nl liil :-.nl.hr
“ évﬁclg-r:lin gqrt!h::. lﬂﬁ lmil dl ul' l’ |
nd locludiog &l Ba n b un
this eh ﬂm n"ﬂ lrI;fwl::: Hg:umr. “tﬁd ...... e,

P il
21. CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN/GQF
I harahy !IH.[I'}' i.'ll'l I attended the binh of this child, who was BORRAGHY

*Where thare Is no sttending phyaslolan

ar midwifs, then the fathsr, mothar 2. (5l
hauuhn'lun ste, shall ke 1 y (Sly ;
San Hac : wital mm't'?:- .Il':lflr 5/ ERIRTEL ' e

ven name added from = nopple- e A———— Telephen
mhotal report - Dats Cartificats Sigoed

{Mdnthi {Tiy)

¢ 1
{Month) ]
. e
Ruglstrar, Pasl Ofie L ,,:;.l 'Z"',j_ R e e j - J_,.,_q"‘

This s to certity that this is a true and correct copy of e official record filed with the llinois Deparimant of

Public Health s e p
e -
,,__*__;.‘ e’ :

* DATE ISSUED " STEVEN L. PERRY
DEPUTY STATE REGISTRAR

i S e e bl el

) S i AR by . 5

—




INDIANA STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS

Indianapolis

CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH

&~ & £ 4
ah = @Pl‘ttft?ﬁ, that according to the records of the State Board of Health

Name.........clarenge. James Porter
Was born in DeKalb County . Indiana, on...April 13 Year..... 1890
Child of Clarence.J..and Mae Porter

Birthplace of father New York Birthplace of mother. Michigan
Record was filed February. 1948 Volume. D-1479 Certificate. 58409
CERTIFICATE ISSUED ON AFFIDAVIT
SEAL ,_//[%ﬁ__@
Director, Division of Vital R ord
o 4 Issued February 25 19.48

S. B. H. -6-24-17 ('47-25M)
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26th, Pay. ' : . Tuesday-March 3lst. »1903., ' &
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6831, M-a-y—P-0-r-t-8 P}
. -vs- } DIVORCE. : o .
.Clarsnce—Portar.. ).Comes .now .the plaintiff in person and by George..W...Crooka, her Attern

— = |herein ten days_pribr_hepeto.and to the_return.day of the writ.as pppears _from _the_summons

and’ the court finds thal the defandant has been duly served with proe

jgsued herein and the Sheriff's endorsement thereon in thess words, ( h 1 ). Upon motion ¢
deferdant_is_three_timea celled in open_court_snd_comesd not_but wholly make3 default,

he_alid'ame__&nd_ha_ing_anfticlanﬂy,M.aaﬂ_in_t_ho_pnmia.@p,_me_.ze§.it.ie.m.e_.g£_.§h.e..plﬁ_in,. £

. Upon plaintiff's motion this cause is submitted to tha court for trial and after he»qgs;

being proven by the testimony .of George W. Crooks and Fredrick C. Waterman, resident hou
holders'andfree-holdars in DeKalb County, Indiana,¥ the Court finds for the plaintiff upo

orderdd By the tourt jhat the defandant pay the "co of this—action herein mgdes ;
« COURT LS. NOW ADJ: UNTIL TOMQE@' MORNING AT Q'CLOCK. PUBLICLY READ SIGNED. IN: OPEN
.. COURT.,.‘ s W - e ——— B . ° . -

he uplaint that uhe material allegavions therain contained are true and proven, that the plain

d wife of the defendant and that she is entitled to a divorce from him as prayed. R
d 1s thovefors ordered, adjudged and decfeed by the Court that the plaint ay Porter be df-.:
from the defendant Clarence Porter, that the marrisge contract and relation heretofore entproZ
W by and Potwaoni sald parties bet 9ot @sida, ¢ LI Tod and disadlved BN That dsid partive )
and rdm d‘ toward each other as though such oontra dnd relation had never existed.It 1is further 3

M;‘;:Special “Judgee et T T 3

A .
S, °. b . - )
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1 PLACE o:f@EATH
.County... A,(/frf‘f' £

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH -
DIVISION OF VITAL STATISTICS

Township

CERTIFICATE OF DEATI-S
Registration District No ? File N 1-951

or Village.

enssccsscnnsonenan.

T~
anary Registration District No. .g.s..ﬂ/e....Regzster;d No. 2 DQ*

St., Ward
or City of —-— , {w > m (It death occured in a hospital or institution, give its NAME instead of street and number)
m Did Deceased Serve in
2 FULL NAME.... 2 .. / U. 8. Navy or Army......oeeeoooo.
(a) Resxdence. No ,, Potondil 1 Det St., Ward.
place of abode) (If nonresident give city or town aud State)
Length of resldence In cily or town where death occurred yrs, mos. ds. _Howlong In U.S.. if of forelgn birth? yrs. mos. as.
PERSONAL AND STATISTICAL PARTICULARS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATRH
3 SEX 4 COLOR OR RACE | 5 Single, Married, Widowed

or vaorced (write the word) 16 DATE OF DEATH (m"“'m ear) 5? a 1928
, .

S5a If maxned. widow d or divoucd
Gor) WIFE °‘«€£+ku.j

I HEREBY CERTIFY. Tt I attendedgcceascd from
gaML { . 11&1' to.

g

6 DATE OF BIRTH (month, day, g{%

that I last saw hoA=n_ alive on 7‘\4‘" g 102 (3

7 AGE Years Months/

b 3

// - f( é‘ 9 -and that death occurred, on the date stated above. aw @._..m
Days If LESS th

The CAUSE OF DE‘&TH' was as follows:

Y AP = e wg W

particular kmd of work

8 OCCUPATION OF DECEASED 4 N
(a) Trade, profession, or ﬁ // / (’t ) W :

?’%

(b) General nature of Industry,
business, or cstablishment in
which employed (or employer)

(¢) Name of employer

9 BIRTHPLACE (city or cown),é
(State or country) '

S : (duration) VIS¢ wereomen.DOS. ...?.....ds. .
7 CONTRIBUTORY ‘JWﬁ Asbetle,
’ NDARY) S
(duratmn) ._7é.yrs. 08, L_...ds.
18 Where was discase contracted .
voncsss ressesesmenee if not at place of death? ==

Did an operation precede death?..hd!.. Date of. —
(74 B
L]
e or rarngh o U grm

Was there an autopsy?

11 BIRTHPLACE OF FATHER (
(State or country)

g
g 12 MAIDEN NAD@’GH%-}
0

W l What test confirmed d WMW
” 1 : (S:gne )
155/ ﬂﬂﬂl ) . &

» 2...., , 192 %~(Address) 3 /6

State the Disease Causing Dearn, or in deaths froi glotmﬂ' CaAusEs,
13 BIRTHP LACE OF MOTHER (city o tgwn)eer . - || state (le) MEANS AND NATURE oF Injury, and (2) w!l:::her ACCIDENTAL,
(State or country) ‘(:0 SuicipaL or Hosmicipat., (See reverse side for additional space.)
14 : ial, Cremation, or Removal TE OF BURIAL
" Informan
(Address) G

Filed.. Ji/ﬁ_, 194 f,w, /7 f///'

77 LA,

AD 0
=i | TSN, Hatriasd S
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 Katherine.Sutton:was bori gl Ak:"

Fon:Ohio,’ Nov, 30, 1829, "Died g bed: |
%2}'302:?!']16: home ol her ‘dau hter§ Mrs.
Xenme Fox, better known. as ~Mrs, SLack-
er,/o! Liberty Center, Ohio. et h
e She made her home inzHudson, Mich.,
-J{or many years. : ‘Besides: her_two daugh-
' “Mrs. Jennie Fox, of “Liberty Center,
and Mgs. Mae Lmton, of ‘Medaryville,
cl., -she leaves a number of grandchil-

~dren great-grandchildren” and. a host of L

s ourd their loss. 7.
; g‘rllxde g:mtglns. were brought ‘to

; burisl Fep, 21, 191

—

; Hugbes of the Emerald Ave., Presby-

; thlng done to make h

Dr.\ CIaronco J: Portor. e

nn old roaident ot Watexloo, dled in tbe
Wesley, Memoriat - Hoapital ‘Chicago,
., Saturdsy Oct, 27th 1917. Age 69
yrs. 10 mo. and 2 days.- -

He was born at Sandy Creek Osewe-
go county, New York, Dec. 25th,- 1857,

He . was married. to-fMae Sutton in !
1877. .. To: this- umon iwere born six
children, Pearle,. Louia,Jenme, Maude,
Clarence and. Vanrenulaer. He also
leaves.nine’ grand-.chfldren. :

The- funeral strvices were held in
Chicago, at the reaidence of . Mrs, Jen-
‘nie Carver. All the children were at
‘the funeral. The . ‘Rey.. Charles E,

terian Church, ofﬁciated at the funeral,
.His sermon was short but very impres-
sive; "The burial tobk ‘place in the
Wammmitﬁmbi@m

Hia last days were _spent among bxs‘
rhxldren in Chicago, -and -while in: the’
-hospital he was able tv see them daily. '

- He passed from this. life’ with evesy-
wlast _bours ones?
Hof peace. = . st
! Dr. Porter has. pasaed from this life

: and ‘with his Dassing a famjllar ebsrac- :

'ter hau dwuppeared"‘from our midst.
& .

e T m o e B
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239 E Chicago Rd
Allen, Michigan 49227
December 9, 1994

Dear Raymond, 1

Except for a couple of hours on Tuesday, the Warren women, their spouses
and children have occupied all of my thoughts and most of my activities since
your long letter with its enclosures arrived on Monday. I had about decided
that putting the pieces of the Warren-Sutton-Fox-Young-Beck puzzle together d
was only slightly less frustrating than your trip to Portland must have been. |
Then Thursday it worked out that I was able to get to the county clerk's of-
fice in Coldwater (open Mon-Thurs, 9-2) with time to spare. Suddenly, with-
out ever in my life having bought a ticket, I felt like I had won the lottery.
Talk about euphoria when I found :

Branch -County Death Records, Book B, p 152, #155:

May 4, 1898 Sarah A Beck, female, white, married, age 67y lm, at
Quincy Village of heart disease, b OH. Domestic.
Father: Daniel Warren, residence unknown
Mother:; ™Matilda Stokes, residence unknown.
Date of record: June 1, 1898,

_Question: Does the Matilda Stokes explain why Clark and Lydia Fox called
their first born (of record) Matilda?

0 weh! Just as I had gotten this far, your third letter this week arrived
In which I noted that louise had given Sarah's age as 70-10-4. I'm sure that
after I had copied the above, I checked it, but now I wonder if I could have
dropped down a line in the copying. One thing is pretty sure, though, Louise
didn't see the record I copied or she'd have listed the parents. The 1894
census gives Sarah's age as 67.

Things I found or didn't find:

1. Sarah Beck is not listed in burial records for Branch or Hillsdale
Counties. She's either buried in an unmarked grave in one of thése
counties,’%herever she was living between 1869 when she came to
Michigan:.and .whenever she came to Hillsdale County (she's not on
the 1880 census), aad wherever she lived before 1869 (she'd been
in Michigan 25 years according to the '1894: censvs). Does a 10:00 am
funeral indicate that she was buried at some distance from Quincy
where the funeral was held?

2. No divorce for Banker vs Banker in the Index to Chancery Court
Calendar and Files, Branch County, Michigan. The index is not
dated but a few months ago I did find what turned out to be a very
juicy divorce Avery vs Avery, 1870-1871, in the same index.

3. ©No Branch County death record for Lydia Young after 1880.

7
4. Peter Fox back in Allen Township in a county directory in 1915.
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